Klagenfurt

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen mmb-
|
Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Montag - Freitag

Hinweis
Strandbad ab 06:12 06:48 08:08 08:48 09:28 10:08 10:48
Schiffsanlegestelle 06:13 06:49 08:09 08:49 09:29 10:09 10:49
Europapark 06:15 06:51 08:11 08:51 09:31 10:11 10:51
Universitétsstralle 06:16 06:52 08:12 08:52 09:32 10:12 10:52
Universitat 05:37 06:17 06:53 07:33 08:13 08:53 09:33 10:13 10:53
Frodlgasse 05:38 06:18 06:55 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe 05:38 06:18 06:55 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55
MozartstraRe 05:39 06:19 06:56 07:36 08:16 08:56 09:36 10:16 10:56
Stadion/Zaungasse 05:40 06:20 06:57 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57
Baumbachplatz Ost 05:20 | 06:00 | 0640 | 0719 | 07559 | 0839 | 0919 | 0959 | 10:39 | 11:19
Neugasse 05:21 05:41 06:01 06:21 06:41 06:58 07:20 07:38 08:00 08:18 08:40 08:58 09:20 09:38 10:00 10:18 10:40 10:58 11:20
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 05:21 05:41 06:01 06:21 06:41 06:59 07:20 07:39 08:00 08:19 08:40 08:59 09:20 09:39 10:00 10:19 10:40 10:59 11:20
Urbaneum 05:22 05:42 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:00 07:21 07:40 08:01 08:20 08:41 09:00 09:21 09:40 10:01 10:20 10:41 11:00 11:21
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 05:22 05:42 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:00 07:22 07:40 08:02 08:20 08:42 09:00 09:22 09:40 10:02 10:20 10:42 11:00 11:22
GoethestraBe 05:23 05:43 06:03 06:23 06:43 07:01 07:22 07:41 08:02 08:21 08:42 09:01 09:22 09:41 10:02 10:21 10:42 11:01 11:22
Messe West 05:24 05:44 06:04 06:24 06:44 07:03 07:24 07:43 08:04 08:23 08:44 09:03 09:24 09:43 10:04 10:23 10:44 11:03 11:24
Messe Ost 05:26 05:46 06:06 06:26 06:46 07:05 07:26 07:45 08:06 08:25 08:46 09:05 09:26 09:45 10:06 10:25 10:46 11:05 11:26
Hauptbahnhof an 05:28 05:48 06:08 06:28 06:48 07:07 07:28 07:47 08:08 08:27 08:48 09:07 09:28 09:47 10:08 10:27 10:48 11:07 11:28
Hauptbahnhof ab 05:03 05:13 05:30 05:50 06:10 06:20 06:30 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30
Wirtschaftskammer 05:04 05:14 05:31 05:51 06:11 06:21 06:31 06:51 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31
Landesregierung 05:05 05:15 05:32 05:52 06:12 06:22 06:32 06:52 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33
Domplatz 05:06 05:16 05:33 05:53 06:13 06:23 06:33 06:53 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34

Heiligengeistplatz 11 an 05:08 05:18 05:35 05:55 06:15 06:25 06:35 06:55 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36
Heiligengeistplatz 11 ab 05:08 05:19 05:39 05:59 06:19 06:26 06:39 06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39

Heuplatz 05:09 05:20 05:40 06:00 06:20 06:27 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40
Stadtwerke 05:10 05:21 05:41 06:01 06:21 06:28 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41
Morogasse 05:11 05:22 05:42 06:02 06:22 06:29 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42
Sonnengasse 05:14 05:25 05:45 06:05 06:25 06:32 06:45 07:05 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 05:15 05:26 05:46 06:06 06:26 06:33 06:46 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47
Ehrentaler Strafe 05:16 05:27 05:47 06:07 06:27 06:34 06:47 07:07 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48
Schonhofsiedlung 05:17 05:28 05:48 06:08 06:28 06:35 06:48 07:08 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49
Annabichl 05:19 05:31 05:52 06:11 06:31 06:37 06:51 07:11 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52
Annabichl Friedhof 05:20 | 05553 | 06:32 | | 0712 | 0753 | 0833 | 0913 | 0953 | 10:33 | 11:13 | 11:53
Flughafen 05:21 | 05:54 | 06:33 | | 07143 | 0755 | 0835 | 0915 | 0955 | 10:35 | 11:15 | 11:55
Tessendorfer StraRe 05:32 06:12 06:38 06:52 07:33 08:13 08:53 09:33 10:13 10:53 11:33
Daungasse 05:33 06:13 06:39 06:53 07:34 08:14 08:54 09:34 10:14 10:54 11:34
Randgasse 05:34 06:14 06:40 06:54 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35
Tessendorf 05:35 06:15 06:41 06:55 07:36 08:16 08:56 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36
Berthold-Schwarz-StraRe 05:36 06:16 06:42 06:56 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37
Rebhuhnweg 05:37 06:17 06:43 06:57 07:38 08:18 08:58 09:38 10:18 10:58 11:38
Jagerweg 05:38 06:18 06:44 06:58 07:39 08:19 08:59 09:39 10:19 10:59 11:39

Walddorf an 05:39 06:19 06:45 06:59 07:40 08:20 09:00 09:40 10:20 11:00 11:40



Klagenfurt

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen mmb-
|
Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Montag - Freitag

Hinweis
Strandbad ab 11:28 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28 18:08
Schiffsanlegestelle 11:29 12:09 12:49 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:29 16:09 16:49 17:29 18:09
Europapark 11:31 12:11 12:51 13:31 14:11 14:51 15:31 16:11 16:51 17:31 18:11
Universitétsstralle 11:32 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52 17:32 18:12
Universitat 11:33 12:13 12:53 13:33 14:13 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:53 17:33 18:13
Frodlgasse 11:35 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe 11:35 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15
MozartstraRe 11:36 12:16 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:56 17:36 18:16
Stadion/Zaungasse 11:37 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17
Baumbachplatz Ost | 1159 | 1239 | 1319 | 1359 | 1439 | 1519 | 1559 | 16:39 | 1719 | 1759 | 18:39
Neugasse 11:38 12:00 12:18 12:40 12:58 13:20 13:38 14:00 14:18 14:40 14:58 15:20 15:38 16:00 16:18 16:40 16:58 17:20 17:38 18:00 18:18 18:40
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 11:39 12:00 12:19 12:40 12:59 13:20 13:39 14:00 14:19 14:40 14:59 15:20 15:39 16:00 16:19 16:40 16:59 17:20 17:39 18:00 18:19 18:40
Urbaneum 11:40 12:01 12:20 12:41 13:00 13:21 13:40 14:01 14:20 14:41 15:00 15:21 15:40 16:01 16:20 16:41 17:00 17:21 17:40 18:01 18:20 18:41
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 11:40 12:02 12:20 12:42 13:00 13:22 13:40 14:02 14:20 14:42 15:00 15:22 15:40 16:02 16:20 16:42 17:00 17:22 17:40 18:02 18:20 18:42
GoethestraRe 11:41 12:02 12:21 12:42 13:01 13:22 13:41 14:02 14:21 14:42 15:01 15:22 15:41 16:02 16:21 16:42 17:01 17:22 17:41 18:02 18:21 18:42
Messe West 11:43 12:04 12:23 12:44 13:03 13:24 13:43 14:04 14:23 14:44 15:03 15:24 15:43 16:04 16:23 16:44 17:03 17:24 17:43 18:04 18:23 18:44
Messe Ost 11:45 12:06 12:25 12:46 13:05 13:26 13:45 14:06 14:25 14:46 15:05 15:26 15:45 16:06 16:25 16:46 17:05 17:26 17:45 18:06 18:25 18:46
Hauptbahnhof an 11:47 12:08 12:27 12:48 13:07 13:28 13:47 14:08 14:27 14:48 15:07 15:28 15:47 16:08 16:27 16:48 17:07 17:28 17:47 18:08 18:27 18:48
Hauptbahnhof ab 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50
Wirtschaftskammer 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:11 18:31 18:51
Landesregierung 11:53 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:13 18:33 18:53
Domplatz 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:54

Heiligengeistplatz 11 an 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 18:56
Heiligengeistplatz 11 ab 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39 18:59

Heuplatz 12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40 19:00
Stadtwerke 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:21 18:41 19:01
Morogasse 12:02 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:22 18:42 19:02
Sonnengasse 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06 18:26 18:46 19:06
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47 19:07
Ehrentaler Strafe 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:48 19:08
Schonhofsiedlung 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:29 18:49 19:09
Annabichl 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:52 19:12
Annabichl Friedhof | 1233 | 1313 | 1353 | 1433 | 1513 | 1553 | 1633 | 1713 | 1753 | 1833 | 1913
Flughafen | 1235 | 1315 | 1355 | 1435 | 1515 | 1555 | 1635 | 1715 | 1755 | 1835 | 1915
Tessendorfer StraRe 12:13 12:53 13:33 14:13 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:53 17:33 18:13 18:53
Daungasse 12:14 12:54 13:34 14:14 14:54 15:34 16:14 16:54 17:34 18:14 18:54
Randgasse 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15 18:55
Tessendorf 12:16 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:56 17:36 18:16 18:56
Berthold-Schwarz-Strae 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17 18:57
Rebhuhnweg 12:18 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58 17:38 18:18 18:58
Jagerweg 12:19 12:59 13:39 14:19 14:59 15:39 16:19 16:59 17:39 18:19 18:59

Walddorf an 12:20 13:00 13:40 14:20 15:00 15:40 16:20 17:00 17:40 18:20 19:00



Klagenfurt

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen mmb-
|
Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Montag - Freitag

Hinweis
Strandbad ab 18:53 19:13 19:53
Schiffsanlegestelle 18:54 19:14 19:54
Europapark 18:55 19:15 19:55
Universitétsstralle 18:56 19:16 19:56
Universitat 18:57 19:17 19:57 20:24 21:24 22:24 23:17
Frodlgasse 18:58 19:18 19:58 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:18
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe 18:58 19:18 19:58 20:25 21:25 22:25 23:18
MozartstraRe 18:59 19:19 19:59 20:26 21:26 22:26 23:19
Stadion/Zaungasse 19:00 19:20 20:00 20:27 21:27 22:27 23:20
Neugasse 19:01 19:21 20:01 20:28 21:28 22:28 23:21
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 19:02 19:22 20:02 20:28 21:29 22:29 23:22
Urbaneum 19:02 19:22 20:02 20:29 21:29 22:29 23:22
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 19:03 19:23 20:03 20:29 21:30 22:30 23:23
GoethestraBe 19:03 19:23 20:03 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:23
Messe West 19:05 19:25 20:05 20:31 21:32 22:32 23:25
Messe Ost 19:06 19:26 20:06 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:26
Hauptbahnhof an 19:08 19:28 20:08 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:28
Hauptbahnhof ab 19:10 19:30 20:09 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:40
Wirtschaftskammer 19:11 19:31 20:10 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:41
Landesregierung 19:12 19:32 20:11 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:42
Domplatz 19:13 19:33 20:12 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:43
Heiligengeistplatz 11 an 19:15 19:35 20:14 20:42 21:42 22:42 23:45
Heiligengeistplatz 11 ab 19:19 19:39 20:15 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:50
Heuplatz 19:20 19:40 20:16 20:46 21:46 22:46 23:51
Stadtwerke 19:21 19:41 20:17 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:52
Morogasse 19:22 19:42 20:18 20:48 21:48 22:48 23:53
Sonnengasse 19:25 19:45 20:21 20:51 21:51 22:51 23:56
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 19:26 19:46 20:22 20:52 21:52 22:52 23:57
Ehrentaler Strale 19:27 19:47 20:23 20:53 21:53 22:53 23:58
Schoénhofsiedlung 19:28 19:48 20:24 20:54 21:54 22:54 23:59
Annabichl 19:31 19:49 20:25 20:56 21:13 21:56 22:56 23:03 00:00
Annabichl Friedhof | 19:50 20:57 | | 22:57 |
Flughafen | 19:51 20:58 | | 22:58 |
Tessendorfer Strae 19:32 21:14 21:57 23:04
Daungasse 19:33 21:15 21:58 23:05
Randgasse 19:34 21:16 21:59 23:06
Tessendorf 19:35 21:17 22:00 23:07
Berthold-Schwarz-StraBe 19:36 21:18 22:01 23:08
Rebhuhnweg 19:37 21:19 22:02 23:09
Jagerweg 19:38 21:20 22:03 23:10

Walddorf an 19:39 21:21 22:04 23:11



Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad

Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis
Flughafen ab
St. Georgen Sandhof
Terndorf
Walddorf
Schlosswirt
Tessendorfer StraBRe
Annabichl
Schoénhofsiedlung
Ehrentaler StraBe
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Sonnengasse
Spitalbergweg
Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.
Morogasse
Stadtwerke
Heuplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 16 an
Heiligengeistplatz 16 ab
Benediktinerplatz
Karfreitstrae
Landesregierung
Wirtschaftskammer
Hauptbahnhof West  an
Hauptbahnhof West  ab
Gabelsbergerstraie
Messe West
GoethestraBe
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
Urbaneum
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Baumbachplatz Ost
Stadion/Zaungasse
MozartstraBe
Rudolf Kattnig-Strale
Ganghofergasse
Frodigasse
Universitéat
Universitatsstrae
Europapark
Schiffsanlegestelle
Strandbad an

05:22
05:23
05:24
|
|
05:25
05:29
05:30
05:31
05:32
05:33
05:33
05:34
05:35
05:36
05:37
05:39
05:43
05:43
05:44
05:45
05:46
05:48

06:02

06:03

06:04
05:42 |
05:43 |
05:44 06:05
05:49 06:09
05:50 06:10
05:51 06:11
05:52 06:12
05:53 06:13
05:53 06:13
05:54 06:14
05:55 06:15
05:56 06:16
05:57 06:17
05:59 06:19
06:03 06:23
06:03 06:23
06:04 06:24
06:05 06:25
06:06 06:26
06:08 06:28

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil

Montag - Freitag

06:42
06:43
06:44

06:25 | 06:45

06:26 | 06:46

06:27 06:45 06:47

06:29 06:49 06:48

06:30 06:50

06:31 06:51

06:32 06:52

06:33 06:53

06:33 06:53

06:34 06:54

06:35 06:55

06:36 06:56

06:37 06:57

06:39 06:59

06:43 07:03

06:43 07:03

06:44 07:04

06:45 07:05

06:46 07:06

06:48 07:08

07:20
07:21
07:22

08:00
08:01
08:02
07:00 | 0740 | 0820 | 09:00 | 0940 |
07:02 | 0742 | 0822 | 0902 | 0942 |
07:04 07:24 07:44 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:04
07:07 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07
07:08 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08
07:09 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09
07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10
07:11 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11
07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12
07:14 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14
07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16
07:17 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17
07:19 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19
07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21
07:12 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25
07:12 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25
07:13 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26
07:14 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27
07:15 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28
07:17 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30

08:40
08:41
08:42

09:20
09:21
09:22

10:00
10:01
10:02

04:45 05:12 05:22 05:49 05:59 06:09 06:29 06:37 06:49 07:09
04:46 05:13 05:23 05:50 06:00 06:10 06:30 06:38 06:50 07:10
04:48 05:15 05:25 05:52 06:02 06:12 06:32 06:40 06:52 07:12
04:49 05:16 05:26 05:53 06:03 06:13 06:33 06:41 06:53 07:13
04:49 05:16 05:26 05:53 06:03 06:13 06:33 06:41 06:53 07:13
04:50 05:17 05:27 05:54 06:04 06:14 06:34 06:42 06:54 07:14
04:50 05:17 05:27 05:54 06:04 06:14 06:34 06:42 06:54 07:14
04:51 05:18 05:28 05:55 06:05 06:15 06:35 06:43 06:55 07:15

04:53 05:30 05:57 06:07 06:17 06:45 06:57
04:53 05:30 05:57 06:07 06:17 06:45 06:57
04:54 05:31 05:58 06:08 06:18 06:46 06:58
04:55 05:32 05:59 06:09 06:19 06:47 06:59
04:55 05:32 05:59 06:09 06:19 06:47 06:59
04:57 05:34 06:01 06:11 06:21 06:49 07:01
06:02 06:22 07:02
06:03 06:23 07:03
06:04 06:24 07:04
06:05 06:25 07:05

07:32 07:51 08:12 08:31 08:52 09:11 09:32 09:51 10:12 10:31
07:33 07:52 08:13 08:32 08:53 09:12 09:33 09:52 10:13 10:32
07:35 07:54 08:15 08:34 08:55 09:14 09:35 09:54 10:15 10:34
07:36 07:55 08:16 08:35 08:56 09:15 09:36 09:55 10:16 10:35
07:37 07:56 08:17 08:36 08:57 09:16 09:37 09:56 10:17 10:36
07:37 07:56 08:17 08:36 08:57 09:16 09:37 09:56 10:17 10:36
07:38 07:57 08:18 08:37 08:58 09:17 09:38 09:57 10:18 10:37
07:39 07:58 08:19 08:38 08:59 09:18 09:39 09:58 10:19 10:38

07:41 08:21 09:01 09:41 10:21
07:41 08:21 09:01 09:41 10:21
07:42 08:22 09:02 09:42 10:22
07:43 08:23 09:03 09:43 10:23
07:43 08:23 09:03 09:43 10:23
07:45 08:25 09:05 09:45 10:25
07:46 08:26 09:06 09:46 10:26
07:48 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:28
07:50 08:30 09:10 09:50 10:30
07:51 08:31 09:11 09:51 10:31



Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad Fig_i%bil
Giiltig ab 15.09.2025
Montag - Freitag
Hinweis

Flughafen ab 10:40 11:20 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40 17:20
St. Georgen Sandhof 10:41 11:21 12:01 12:41 13:21 14:01 14:41 15:21 16:01 16:41 17:21
Terndorf 10:42 11:22 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42 17:22
Walddorf 10120 | 11:00 | 11:40 | 1220 | 1300 | 13:40 | 1420 | 1500 | 1540 | 16120 | 17:00 |
Schlosswirt 1022 | 11:02 | 11:42 | 1222 | 13:02 | 1342 | 1422 | 1502 | 1542 | 1622 | 17:02 |

Tessendorfer StraBRe
Annabichl
Schoénhofsiedlung
Ehrentaler StraBe
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Sonnengasse
Spitalbergweg

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.
Morogasse

Stadtwerke

Heuplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 16 an
Heiligengeistplatz 16 ab
Benediktinerplatz
Karfreitstrae
Landesregierung
Wirtschaftskammer
Hauptbahnhof West  an
Hauptbahnhof West  ab
Gabelsbergerstraie
Messe West
GoethestraBe
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
Urbaneum
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Baumbachplatz Ost
Stadion/Zaungasse
MozartstraBe

Rudolf Kattnig-Strale
Ganghofergasse
Frodigasse

Universitéat
Universitatsstrae
Europapark
Schiffsanlegestelle
Strandbad an

10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24
10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27
10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28
10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29
10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30
10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31
10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32
10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34
10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36
10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37
10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39
10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41
10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45
10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45
10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46
10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47
10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48
10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50
10:52 11:11 11:32 11:51 12:12 12:31 12:52 13:11 13:32 13:51 14:12 14:31 14:52 15:11 15:32 15:51 16:12 16:31 16:52 17:11 17:32 17:51
10:53 11:12 11:33 11:52 12:13 12:32 12:53 13:12 13:33 13:52 14:13 14:32 14:53 15:12 15:33 15:52 16:13 16:32 16:53 17:12 17:33 17:52
10:55 11:14 11:35 11:54 12:15 12:34 12:55 13:14 13:35 13:54 14:15 14:34 14:55 15:14 15:35 15:54 16:15 16:34 16:55 17:14 17:35 17:54
10:56 11:15 11:36 11:55 12:16 12:35 12:56 13:15 13:36 13:55 14:16 14:35 14:56 15:15 15:36 15:55 16:16 16:35 16:56 17:15 17:36 17:55
10:57 11:16 11:37 11:56 12:17 12:36 12:57 13:16 13:37 13:56 14:17 14:36 14:57 15:16 15:37 15:56 16:17 16:36 16:57 17:16 17:37 17:56
10:57 11:16 11:37 11:56 12:17 12:36 12:57 13:16 13:37 13:56 14:17 14:36 14:57 15:16 15:37 15:56 16:17 16:36 16:57 17:16 17:37 17:56
10:58 11:17 11:38 11:57 12:18 12:37 12:58 13:17 13:38 13:57 14:18 14:37 14:58 15:17 15:38 15:57 16:18 16:37 16:58 17:17 17:38 17:57
10:59 11:18 11:39 11:58 12:19 12:38 12:59 13:18 13:39 13:58 14:19 14:38 14:59 15:18 15:39 15:58 16:19 16:38 16:59 17:18 17:39 17:58

11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01 17:41
11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01 17:41
11:02 11:42 12:22 13:02 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42 16:22 17:02 17:42
11:03 11:43 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03 17:43
11:03 11:43 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03 17:43
11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17.05 17:45
11:06 11:46 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26 17:06 17:46
11:08 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:08 17:48
11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:50

11:11 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31 17:11 17:51



Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis

Flughafen

St. Georgen Sandhof

Terndorf
Walddorf
Schlosswirt

Tessendorfer StraBRe

Annabichl
Schoénhofsiedlung
Ehrentaler StraBe
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Sonnengasse
Spitalbergweg

Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.

Morogasse
Stadtwerke
Heuplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 16
Heiligengeistplatz 16

Benediktinerplatz
Karfreitstrae
Landesregierung

Wirtschaftskammer
Hauptbahnhof West
Hauptbahnhof West
Gabelsbergerstraie

Messe West
GoethestraBe

Waidmannsdorfer Str.

Urbaneum

Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Baumbachplatz Ost
Stadion/Zaungasse

MozartstraBe

Rudolf Kattnig-Strale

Ganghofergasse
Frodigasse
Universitéat
Universitatsstrae
Europapark

Schiffsanlegestelle

Strandbad

Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad

ab

an
ab

an
ab

an

18:00

18:01

18:02
17:40 | 18:20
17:42 | 18:22
17:44 18:04 18:24
17:47 18:07 18:27
17:48 18:08 18:28
17:49 18:09 18:29
17:50 18:10 18:30
17:51 18:11 18:31
17:52 18:12 18:32
17:54 18:14 18:34
17:56 18:16 18:36
17:57 18:17 18:37
17:59 18:19 18:39
18:01 18:21 18:41
18:05 18:25 18:45
18:05 18:25 18:45
18:06 18:26 18:46
18:07 18:27 18:47
18:08 18:28 18:48
18:10 18:30 18:50
18:12 18:31 18:52
18:13 18:32 18:53
18:15 18:34 18:55
18:16 18:35 18:56
18:17 18:36 18:57
18:17 18:36 18:57
18:18 18:37 18:58
18:19 18:38 18:59

18:21 19:01
18:21 19:01
18:22 19:02
18:23 19:03
18:23 19:03
18:25 19:05
18:26 19:06
18:28 19:08
18:30 19:10
18:31 19:11

18:40
18:41
18:42
| 19:00
| 19:02
18:44 19:04
18:47 19:07
18:48 19:08
18:49 19:09
18:50 19:10
18:51 19:11
18:52 19:12
18:54 19:14
18:56 19:16
18:57 19:17
18:59 19:19
19:01 19:21
19:05 19:25
19:05 19:25
19:06 19:26
19:07 19:27
19:08 19:28
19:10 19:30
19:32
19:33
19:35
19:36
19:37
19:37
19:38
19:39
19:41
19:41
19:42
19:43
19:43
19:45
19:46
19:48
19:50
19:51

Montag - Freitag

19:22
19:23 19:53
19:24 19:54
| 1942 |
| 1943 |
19:25 19:44 19:55

19:52

19:15 19:30 19:47 19:57 20:32
19:16 19:31 19:48 19:58 20:33
19:17 19:32 19:49 19:59 20:34
19:18 19:33 19:50 20:00 20:35
19:19 19:33 19:50 20:00 20:35
19:20 19:34 19:51 20:01 20:36
19:22 19:35 19:52 20:02 20:37
19:23 19:36 19:53 20:03 20:38
19:25 19:37 19:54 20:04 20:39
19:27 19:39 19:56 20:06 20:41
19:30 19:45 19:57 20:07 20:45
19:31 19:45 19:57 20:07 20:45
19:32 19:46 19:58 20:08 20:46
19:33 19:47 19:59 20:09 20:47
19:34 19:48 20:00 20:10 20:48
19:36 19:50 20:02 20:12 20:50
20:12 21:03
20:13 21:04
20:15 21:06
20:16 21:07
20:16 21:07
20:17 21:08
20:17 21:08
20:18 21:09
20:20 21:11
20:20 21:11
20:21 21:12
20:22 21:13
20:22 21:13
20:23 21:15

20:59

21:00

21:01
| 21:26 22:26
| 21:27 22:27

23:11
23:12

21:02 21:28 22:28 23:02 23:13
19:14 19:29 19:46 19:56 20:31 21:03 21:31 22:31 23:03 23:15 00:00

21:32 22:32
21:33 22:33
21:34 22:34
21:35 22:35
21:35 22:35
21:36 22:36
21:37 22:37
21:38 22:38
21:39 22:39
21:41 22:41
21:45 22:45
21:45 22:45
21:46 22:46
21:47 22:47
21:48 22:48
21:50 22:50
22:03 23:03
22:04 23:04
22:06 23:06
22:07 23:07
22:07 23:07
22:08 23:08
22:08 23:08
22:09 23:09
22:11 23:11
22:11 23:11
22:12 23:12
22:13 23:13
22:13 23:13
22:15 23:15

23:16 00:01
23:17 00:02
23:18 00:03
23:19 00:04
23:19 00:04
23:20 00:05
23:21 00:06
23:22 00:07
23:23 00:08
23:25 00:10
23:27 00:11
23:27 00:11
23:28 00:12
23:29 00:13
23:30 00:14
23:32 00:16

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil



Klagenfurt

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen b-l
Mmool

Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Samstag
Hinweis

Strandbad ab 06:12 06:48 07:28 08:08 08:48 09:28 10:08 10:48 11:28
Schiffsanlegestelle 06:13 06:49 07:29 08:09 08:49 09:29 10:09 10:49 11:29
Europapark 06:15 06:51 07:31 08:11 08:51 09:31 10:11 10:51 11:31
Universitétsstralle 06:16 06:52 07:32 08:12 08:52 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32
Universitat 05:37 06:17 06:53 07:33 08:13 08:53 09:33 10:13 10:53 11:33
Frodlgasse 05:38 06:18 06:55 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe 05:38 06:18 06:55 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35
MozartstraRe 05:39 06:19 06:56 07:36 08:16 08:56 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36
Stadion/Zaungasse 05:40 06:20 06:57 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37
Baumbachplatz Ost 0520 | 06:00 | 06:40 | 07019 | 0759 | 0839 | 0919 | 0959 | 10:39 | 11:19 |

Neugasse 05:21 05:41 06:01 06:21 06:41 06:58 07:20 07:38 08:00 08:18 08:40 08:58 09:20 09:38 10:00 10:18 10:40 10:58 11:20 11:38
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 05:21 05:41 06:01 06:21 06:41 06:59 07:20 07:39 08:00 08:19 08:40 08:59 09:20 09:39 10:00 10:19 10:40 10:59 11:20 11:39
Urbaneum 05:22 05:42 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:00 07:21 07:40 08:01 08:20 08:41 09:00 09:21 09:40 10:01 10:20 10:41 11:00 11:21 11:40
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 05:22 05:42 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:00 07:22 07:40 08:02 08:20 08:42 09:00 09:22 09:40 10:02 10:20 10:42 11:00 11:22 11:40
GoethestraRe 05:23 05:43 06:03 06:23 06:43 07:01 07:22 07:41 08:02 08:21 08:42 09:01 09:22 09:41 10:02 10:21 10:42 11:01 11:22 11:41
Messe West 05:24 05:44 06:04 06:24 06:44 07:03 07:24 07:43 08:04 08:23 08:44 09:03 09:24 09:43 10:04 10:23 10:44 11:03 11:24 11:43
Messe Ost 05:26 05:46 06:06 06:26 06:46 07:05 07:26 07:45 08:06 08:25 08:46 09:05 09:26 09:45 10:06 10:25 10:46 11:05 11:26 11:45
Hauptbahnhof an 05:28 05:48 06:08 06:28 06:48 07:07 07:28 07:47 08:08 08:27 08:48 09:07 09:28 09:47 10:08 10:27 10:48 11:07 11:28 11:47
Hauptbahnhof ab 05:03 05:13 05:30 05:50 06:10 06:30 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50
Wirtschaftskammer 05:04 05:14 05:31 05:51 06:11 06:31 06:51 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31 11:51
Landesregierung 05:05 05:15 05:32 05:52 06:12 06:32 06:52 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:53 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53
Domplatz 05:06 05:16 05:33 05:53 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34 11:54

Heiligengeistplatz 11 an 05:08 05:18 05:35 05:55 06:15 06:35 06:55 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36 11:56
Heiligengeistplatz 11 ab 05:08 05:19 05:39 05:59 06:19 06:39 06:59 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39 11:59

Heuplatz 05:09 05:20 05:40 06:00 06:20 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:20 08:40 09:00 09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:00
Stadtwerke 05:10 05:21 05:41 06:01 06:21 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41 12:01
Morogasse 05:11 05:22 05:42 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:02
Sonnengasse 05:14 05:25 05:45 06:05 06:25 06:45 07:05 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46 12:06
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 05:15 05:26 05:46 06:06 06:26 06:46 07:06 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47 12:07
Ehrentaler Strafe 05:16 05:27 05:47 06:07 06:27 06:47 07:07 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48 12:08
Schonhofsiedlung 05:17 05:28 05:48 06:08 06:28 06:48 07:08 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29 11:49 12:09
Annabichl 05:19 05:31 05:51 06:11 06:31 06:51 07:11 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32 11:52 12:12
Annabichl Friedhof 0520 | 0552 | 0632 | 0712 | 0753 | 0833 | 0913 | 0953 | 10:33 | 11:13 | 11:53 |

Flughafen 0521 | 0553 | 06:33 | 0713 | 07555 | 0835 | 0915 | 0955 | 10:35 | 11:15 | 11:55 |

Tessendorfer StraRe 05:32 06:12 06:52 07:33 08:13 08:53 09:33 10:13 10:53 11:33 12:13
Daungasse 05:33 06:13 06:53 07:34 08:14 08:54 09:34 10:14 10:54 11:34 12:14
Randgasse 05:34 06:14 06:54 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35 12:15
Tessendorf 05:35 06:15 06:55 07:36 08:16 08:56 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16
Berthold-Schwarz-StraRe 05:36 06:16 06:56 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37 12:17
Rebhuhnweg 05:37 06:17 06:57 07:38 08:18 08:58 09:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18
Jagerweg 05:38 06:18 06:58 07:39 08:19 08:59 09:39 10:19 10:59 11:39 12:19

Walddorf an 05:39 06:19 06:59 07:40 08:20 09:00 09:40 10:20 11:00 11:40 12:20



Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen Fﬁ%bil
Giltig ab 15.09.2025
Samstag
Hinweis

Strandbad ab 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28 18:08 18:53
Schiffsanlegestelle 12:09 12:49 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:29 16:09 16:49 17:29 18:09 18:54
Europapark 12:11 12:51 13:31 14:11 14:51 15:31 16:11 16:51 17:31 18:11 18:55
Universitétsstralle 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52 17:32 18:12 18:56
Universitat 12:13 12:53 13:33 14:13 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:53 17:33 18:13 18:57
Frodlgasse 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15 18:58
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15 18:58
MozartstraRe 12:16 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:56 17:36 18:16 18:59
Stadion/Zaungasse 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17 19:00
Baumbachplatz Ost 1159 | 1239 | 1319 | 1359 | 1439 | 1519 | 1559 | 16:39 | 1719 | 1759 | 1839 |
Neugasse 12:00 12:18 12:40 12:58 13:20 13:38 14:00 14:18 14:40 14:58 15:20 15:38 16:00 16:18 16:40 16:58 17:20 17:38 18:00 18:18 18:40 19:01
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 12:00 12:19 12:40 12:59 13:20 13:39 14:00 14:19 14:40 14:59 15:20 15:39 16:00 16:19 16:40 16:59 17:20 17:39 18:00 18:19 18:40 19:02
Urbaneum 12:01 12:20 12:41 13:00 13:21 13:40 14:01 14:20 14:41 15:00 15:21 15:40 16:01 16:20 16:41 17:00 17:21 17:40 18:01 18:20 18:41 19:02
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 12:02 12:20 12:42 13:00 13:22 13:40 14:02 14:20 14:42 15:00 15:22 15:40 16:02 16:20 16:42 17:00 17:22 17:40 18:02 18:20 18:42 19:03
GoethestraRe 12:02 12:21 12:42 13:01 13:22 13:41 14:02 14:21 14:42 15:01 15:22 15:41 16:02 16:21 16:42 17:01 17:22 17:41 18:02 18:21 18:42 19:03
Messe West 12:04 12:23 12:44 13:03 13:24 13:43 14:04 14:23 14:44 15:03 15:24 15:43 16:04 16:23 16:44 17:03 17:24 17:43 18:04 18:23 18:44 19:05
Messe Ost 12:06 12:25 12:46 13:05 13:26 13:45 14:06 14:25 14:46 15:05 15:26 15:45 16:06 16:25 16:46 17:05 17:26 17:45 18:06 18:25 18:46 19:06
Hauptbahnhof an 12:08 12:27 12:48 13:07 13:28 13:47 14:08 14:27 14:48 15:07 15:28 15:47 16:08 16:27 16:48 17:07 17:28 17:47 18:08 18:27 18:48 19:08
Hauptbahnhof ab 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50 19:10
Wirtschaftskammer 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:11 18:31 18:51 19:11
Landesregierung 12:13 12:33 12:53 13:13 13:33 13:53 14:13 14:33 14:53 15:13 15:33 15:53 16:13 16:33 16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:13 18:33 18:53 19:12
Domplatz 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:54 19:13

Heiligengeistplatz 11 an 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 18:56 19:15
Heiligengeistplatz 11 ab 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39 18:59 19:19

Heuplatz 12:20 12:40 13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20 18:40 19:00 19:20
Stadtwerke 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:21 18:41 19:01 19:21
Morogasse 12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42 15:02 15:22 15:42 16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 18:02 18:22 18:42 19:02 19:22
Sonnengasse 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06 18:26 18:46 19:06 19:25
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47 19:07 19:26
Ehrentaler Strafe 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:48 19:08 19:27
Schonhofsiedlung 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:29 18:49 19:09 19:28
Annabichl 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:52 19:12 19:31
Annabichl Friedhof 1233 | 1313 | 1353 | 1433 | 1513 | 1553 | 16:33 | 1713 | 1753 | 1833 | 1913 |

Flughafen 1235 | 1315 | 1355 | 1435 | 1515 | 1555 | 1635 | 1715 | 1755 | 1835 | 19115 |

Tessendorfer StraRe 12:53 13:33 14:13 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:53 17:33 18:13 18:53 19:32
Daungasse 12:54 13:34 14:14 14:54 15:34 16:14 16:54 17:34 18:14 18:54 19:33
Randgasse 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15 18:55 19:34
Tessendorf 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:56 17:36 18:16 18:56 19:35
Berthold-Schwarz-StraRe 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17 18:57 19:36
Rebhuhnweg 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58 17:38 18:18 18:58 19:37
Jagerweg 12:59 13:39 14:19 14:59 15:39 16:19 16:59 17:39 18:19 18:59 19:38

Walddorf an 13:00 13:40 14:20 15:00 15:40 16:20 17:00 17:40 18:20 19:00 19:39



Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis

Strandbad

Schiffsanlegestelle

Europapark
UniversitatsstraBBe
Universitat
Frodlgasse

Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe

MozartstraBRe

Stadion/Zaungasse
Baumbachplatz Ost

Neugasse

Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz

Urbaneum

Waidmannsdorfer Str.

GoethestraBe
Messe West
Messe Ost
Hauptbahnhof
Hauptbahnhof

Wirtschaftskammer

Landesregierung
Domplatz

Heiligengeistplatz 11
Heiligengeistplatz 11

Heuplatz
Stadtwerke
Morogasse
Sonnengasse
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Ehrentaler Strafe
Schonhofsiedlung
Annabichl

Annabichl Friedhof

Flughafen

Tessendorfer StraRe

Daungasse
Randgasse
Tessendorf

Berthold-Schwarz-StraRe

Rebhuhnweg
Jagerweg
Walddorf

ab 19:13 19:53

19:14 19:54
19:15 19:55
19:16 19:56
19:17 19:57
19:18 19:58
19:18 19:58
19:19 19:59
19:20 20:00

| | 20:27
19:21 20:01 20:28
19:22 20:02 20:28
19:22 20:02 20:29
19:23 20:03 20:29
19:23 20:03 20:30
19:25 20:05 20:31
19:26 20:06 20:33
19:28 20:08 20:35
19:30 20:09 20:37
19:31 20:10 20:38
19:32 20:11 20:39
19:33 20:12 20:40
19:35 20:14 20:42
19:39 20:15 20:45
19:40 20:16 20:46
19:41 20:17 20:47
19:42 20:18 20:48
19:45 20:21 20:51
19:46 20:22 20:52
19:47 20:23 20:53
19:48 20:24 20:54

Samstag

21:24 22:24
21:25 22:25
21:25 22:25
21:26 22:26
21:27 22:27
| |
21:28 22:28
21:29 22:29
21:29 22:29
21:30 22:30
21:30 22:30
21:32 22:32
21:33 22:33
21:35 22:35
21:37 22:37
21:38 22:38
21:39 22:39
21:40 22:40
21:42 22:42
21:45 22:45
21:46 22:46
21:47 22:47
21:48 22:48
21:51 22:51
21:52 22:52
21:53 22:53
21:54 22:54

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen

23:17
23:18
23:18
23:19
23:20
|
23:21
23:22
23:22
23:23
23:23
23:25
23:26
23:28
23:40
23:41
23:42
23:43
23:45
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:53
23:56
23:57
23:58
23:59

19:49 20:25 20:56 21:13 21:56 22:56 23:03 00:00

19:50 20:57
19:51 20:58

| | 22:57
| | 2258

21:14 21:57

21:15 21:58

21:16 21:59

21:17 22:00

21:18 22:01

21:19 22:02

21:20 22:03

21:21 22:04

I
23:04

23:05
23:06
23:07
23:08
23:09
23:10
23:11

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil



Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis
Flughafen
St. Georgen Sandhof
Terndorf
Walddorf
Schlosswirt
Tessendorfer StraBRe
Annabichl
Schoénhofsiedlung
Ehrentaler StraBe
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Sonnengasse
Spitalbergweg
Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.
Morogasse
Stadtwerke
Heuplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 16
Heiligengeistplatz 16
Benediktinerplatz
Karfreitstrae
Landesregierung
Wirtschaftskammer
Hauptbahnhof West
Hauptbahnhof West
Gabelsbergerstraie
Messe West
GoethestraBe
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
Urbaneum
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Baumbachplatz Ost
Stadion/Zaungasse
MozartstraBe
Rudolf Kattnig-Strale
Ganghofergasse
Frodigasse
Universitéat
Universitatsstrae
Europapark
Schiffsanlegestelle
Strandbad

Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad

ab

an
ab

an
ab

an

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil

Samstag

05:22
05:23 06:03
05:24 06:04
| 0542 | 06:25 | 07:00 | 0740 | 0820 | 09:00 | 0940 | 1020 | 11:00 |
| 0543 | 06:26 | 07:02 | 0742 | 0822 | 0902 | 0942 | 1022 | 11:02 |
05:25 05:44 06:05 06:27 06:45 07:04 07:24 07:44 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 09:44 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04 11:24
05:29 05:49 06:09 06:29 06:49 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27
05:30 05:50 06:10 06:30 06:50 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28
05:31 05:51 06:11 06:31 06:51 07:09 07:29 07:49 08:09 08:29 08:49 09:09 09:29 09:49 10:09 10:29 10:49 11:09 11:29
05:32 05:52 06:12 06:32 06:52 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30
05:33 05:53 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31
05:33 05:53 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52 11:12 11:32
05:34 05:54 06:14 06:34 06:54 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:54 09:14 09:34 09:54 10:14 10:34 10:54 11:14 11:34
05:35 05:55 06:15 06:35 06:55 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56 11:16 11:36
05:36 05:56 06:16 06:36 06:56 07:17 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17 11:37
05:37 05:57 06:17 06:37 06:57 07:19 07:39 07:59 08:19 08:39 08:59 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19 11:39
05:39 05:59 06:19 06:39 06:59 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21 11:41
05:43 06:03 06:23 06:43 07:03 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45
05:43 06:03 06:23 06:43 07:03 07:25 07:45 08:05 08:25 08:45 09:05 09:25 09:45 10:05 10:25 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45
05:44 06:04 06:24 06:44 07:04 07:26 07:46 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26 11:46
05:45 06:05 06:25 06:45 07:05 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 08:47 09:07 09:27 09:47 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07 11:27 11:47
05:46 06:06 06:26 06:46 07:06 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 08:48 09:08 09:28 09:48 10:08 10:28 10:48 11:08 11:28 11:48
05:48 06:08 06:28 06:48 07:08 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:50 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50 11:10 11:30 11:50

06:02 06:42
06:43

06:44

07:20
07:21
07:22

08:00
08:01
08:02

08:40
08:41
08:42

09:20
09:21
09:22

10:00
10:01
10:02

10:40
10:41
10:42

11:20
11:21
11:22

04:45 05:12 05:22 05:49 06:09 06:29 06:49 07:09 07:32 07:51 08:12 08:31 08:52 09:11 09:32 09:51 10:12 10:31 10:52 11:11 11:32 11:51
04:46 05:13 05:23 05:50 06:10 06:30 06:50 07:10 07:33 07:52 08:13 08:32 08:53 09:12 09:33 09:52 10:13 10:32 10:53 11:12 11:33 11:52
04:48 05:15 05:25 05:52 06:12 06:32 06:52 07:12 07:35 07:54 08:15 08:34 08:55 09:14 09:35 09:54 10:15 10:34 10:55 11:14 11:35 11:54
04:49 05:16 05:26 05:53 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:13 07:36 07:55 08:16 08:35 08:56 09:15 09:36 09:55 10:16 10:35 10:56 11:15 11:36 11:55
04:49 05:16 05:26 05:53 06:13 06:33 06:53 07:13 07:37 07:56 08:17 08:36 08:57 09:16 09:37 09:56 10:17 10:36 10:57 11:16 11:37 11:56
04:50 05:17 05:27 05:54 06:14 06:34 06:54 07:14 07:37 07:56 08:17 08:36 08:57 09:16 09:37 09:56 10:17 10:36 10:57 11:16 11:37 11:56
04:50 05:17 05:27 05:54 06:14 06:34 06:54 07:14 07:38 07:57 08:18 08:37 08:58 09:17 09:38 09:57 10:18 10:37 10:58 11:17 11:38 11:57
04:51 05:18 05:28 05:55 06:15 06:35 06:55 07:15 07:39 07:58 08:19 08:38 08:59 09:18 09:39 09:58 10:19 10:38 10:59 11:18 11:39 11:58

04:53
04:53
04:54
04:55
04:55
04:57

05:30 05:57 06:17
05:30 05:57 06:17
05:31 05:58 06:18
05:32 05:59 06:19
05:32 05:59 06:19
05:34 06:01 06:21
06:02 06:22
06:03 06:23
06:04 06:24
06:05 06:25

06:57
06:57
06:58
06:59
06:59
07:01
07:02
07:03
07:04
07:05

07:41
07:41
07:42
07:43
07:43
07:45
07:46
07:48
07:50
07:51

08:21
08:21
08:22
08:23
08:23
08:25
08:26
08:28
08:30
08:31

09:01
09:01
09:02
09:03
09:03
09:05
09:06
09:08
09:10
09:11

09:41
09:41
09:42
09:43
09:43
09:45
09:46
09:48
09:50
09:51

10:21
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:23
10:25
10:26
10:28
10:30
10:31

11:01
11:01
11:02
11:03
11:03
11:05
11:06
11:08
11:10
11:11

11:41
11:41
11:42
11:43
11:43
11:45
11:46
11:48
11:50
11:51



Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad Fig_i%bil
Giiltig ab 15.09.2025
Samstag
Hinweis

Flughafen ab 12:00 12:40 13:20 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00 16:40 17:20 18:00 18:40
St. Georgen Sandhof 12:01 12:41 13:21 14:01 14:41 15:21 16:01 16:41 17:21 18:01 18:41
Terndorf 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42 17:22 18:02 18:42
Walddorf 1140 | 1220 | 1300 | 13140 | 1420 | 1500 | 1540 | 16:20 | 17:.00 | 1740 | 1820 |
Schlosswirt 11:42 | 1222 | 13:02 | 1342 | 1422 | 1502 | 1542 | 16:22 | 17:02 | 1742 | 1822 |
Tessendorfer StraRe 11:44 12:04 12:24 12:44 13:04 13:24 13:44 14:04 14:24 14:44 15:04 15:24 15:44 16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44 18:04 18:24 18:44
Annabichl 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47
Schonhofsiedlung 11:48 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:48
Ehrentaler Strafe 11:49 12:09 12:29 12:49 13:09 13:29 13:49 14:09 14:29 14:49 15:09 15:29 15:49 16:09 16:29 16:49 17:09 17:29 17:49 18:09 18:29 18:49
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50
Sonnengasse 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11 15:31 15:51 16:11 16:31 16:51 17:11 17:31 17:51 18:11 18:31 18:51
Spitalbergweg 11:52 12:12 12:32 12:52 13:12 13:32 13:52 14:12 14:32 14:52 15:12 15:32 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12 17:32 17:52 18:12 18:32 18:52
Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W. 11:54 12:14 12:34 12:54 13:14 13:34 13:54 14:14 14:34 14:54 15:14 15:34 15:54 16:14 16:34 16:54 17:14 17:34 17:54 18:14 18:34 18:54
Morogasse 11:56 12:16 12:36 12:56 13:16 13:36 13:56 14:16 14:36 14:56 15:16 15:36 15:56 16:16 16:36 16:56 17:16 17:36 17:56 18:16 18:36 18:56
Stadtwerke 11:57 12:17 12:37 12:57 13:17 13:37 13:57 14:17 14:37 14:57 15:17 15:37 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:17 18:37 18:57
Heuplatz 11:59 12:19 12:39 12:59 13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19 14:39 14:59 15:19 15:39 15:59 16:19 16:39 16:59 17:19 17:39 17:59 18:19 18:39 18:59

Heiligengeistplatz 16 an 12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:21 14:41 15:01 15:21 15:41 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 18:01 18:21 18:41 19:01
Heiligengeistplatz 16 ab 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:05

Benediktinerplatz 12:05 12:25 12:45 13:05 13:25 13:45 14:05 14:25 14:45 15:05 15:25 15:45 16:05 16:25 16:45 17:05 17:25 17:45 18:05 18:25 18:45 19:05
KarfreitstraRe 12:06 12:26 12:46 13:06 13:26 13:46 14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26 15:46 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26 17:46 18:06 18:26 18:46 19:06
Landesregierung 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:07 18:27 18:47 19:07
Wirtschaftskammer 12:08 12:28 12:48 13:08 13:28 13:48 14:08 14:28 14:48 15:08 15:28 15:48 16:08 16:28 16:48 17:08 17:28 17:48 18:08 18:28 18:48 19:08

Hauptbahnhof West  an 12:10 12:30 12:50 13:10 13:30 13:50 14:10 14:30 14:50 15:10 15:30 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 18:10 18:30 18:50 19:10
Hauptbahnhof West  ab 12:12 12:31 12:52 13:11 13:32 13:51 14:12 14:31 14:52 15:11 15:32 15:51 16:12 16:31 16:52 17:11 17:32 17:51 18:12 18:31 18:52

GabelsbergerstraRe 12:13 12:32 12:53 13:12 13:33 13:52 14:13 14:32 14:53 15:12 15:33 15:52 16:13 16:32 16:53 17:12 17:33 17:52 18:13 18:32 18:53
Messe West 12:15 12:34 12:55 13:14 13:35 13:54 14:15 14:34 14:55 15:14 15:35 15:54 16:15 16:34 16:55 17:14 17:35 17:54 18:15 18:34 18:55
GoethestraBe 12:16 12:35 12:56 13:15 13:36 13:55 14:16 14:35 14:56 15:15 15:36 15:55 16:16 16:35 16:56 17:15 17:36 17:55 18:16 18:35 18:56
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 12:17 12:36 12:57 13:16 13:37 13:56 14:17 14:36 14:57 15:16 15:37 15:56 16:17 16:36 16:57 17:16 17:37 17:56 18:17 18:36 18:57
Urbaneum 12:17 12:36 12:57 13:16 13:37 13:56 14:17 14:36 14:57 15:16 15:37 15:56 16:17 16:36 16:57 17:16 17:37 17:56 18:17 18:36 18:57
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 12:18 12:37 12:58 13:17 13:38 13:57 14:18 14:37 14:58 15:17 15:38 15:57 16:18 16:37 16:58 17:17 17:38 17:57 18:18 18:37 18:58
Baumbachplatz Ost 12:19 12:38 12:59 13:18 13:39 13:58 14:19 14:38 14:59 15:18 15:39 15:58 16:19 16:38 16:59 17:18 17:39 17:58 18:19 18:38 18:59
Stadion/Zaungasse 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01 17:41 18:21 19:01
MozartstraBe 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01 17:41 18:21 19:01
Rudolf Kattnig-Strae 12:22 13:02 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42 16:22 17:02 17:42 18:22 19:02
Ganghofergasse 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03 17:43 18:23 19:03
Frodlgasse 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03 17:43 18:23 19:03
Universitat 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05 17:45 18:25 19:05
UniversitéatsstraBe 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26 17:06 17:46 18:26 19:06
Europapark 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:08 17:48 18:28 19:08
Schiffsanlegestelle 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:50 18:30 19:10

Strandbad an 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31 17:11 17:51 18:31 19:11



Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad

Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis
Flughafen ab
St. Georgen Sandhof
Terndorf
Walddorf
Schlosswirt
Tessendorfer StraBRe
Annabichl
Schoénhofsiedlung
Ehrentaler StraBe
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Sonnengasse
Spitalbergweg
Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.
Morogasse
Stadtwerke
Heuplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 16 an
Heiligengeistplatz 16 ab
Benediktinerplatz
Karfreitstrae
Landesregierung
Wirtschaftskammer
Hauptbahnhof West  an
Hauptbahnhof West  ab
Gabelsbergerstraie
Messe West
GoethestraBe
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
Urbaneum
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Baumbachplatz Ost
Stadion/Zaungasse
MozartstraBe
Rudolf Kattnig-Strale
Ganghofergasse
Frodigasse
Universitéat
Universitatsstrae
Europapark
Schiffsanlegestelle
Strandbad an

19:00
19:02
19:04
19:07
19:08
19:09
19:10
19:11
19:12
19:14
19:16
19:17
19:19
19:21
19:25
19:25
19:26
19:27
19:28
19:30
19:32
19:33
19:35
19:36
19:37
19:37
19:38
19:39
19:41
19:41
19:42
19:43
19:43
19:45
19:46
19:48
19:50
19:51

Samstag
19:22 19:52 20:59 22:59
19:23 19:53 21:00 23:00
19:24 19:54 21:01 23:01
| 1942 | | 21:2622:26 |
| 1943 | | 21:2722:27 |

19:25 19:44 19:55

21:02 21:28 22:28 23:02

23:11
23:12
23:13

19:29 19:46 19:56 20:31 21:03 21:31 22:31 23:03 23:15 00:00

19:30 19:47 19:57 20:32
19:31 19:48 19:58 20:33
19:32 19:49 19:59 20:34
19:33 19:50 20:00 20:35
19:33 19:50 20:00 20:35
19:34 19:51 20:01 20:36
19:35 19:52 20:02 20:37
19:36 19:53 20:03 20:38
19:37 19:54 20:04 20:39
19:39 19:56 20:06 20:41
19:45 19:57 20:07 20:45
19:45 19:57 20:07 20:45
19:46 19:58 20:08 20:46
19:47 19:59 20:09 20:47
19:48 20:00 20:10 20:48
19:50 20:02 20:12 20:50
20:12 21:03

20:13 21:04

20:15 21:06

20:16 21:07

20:16 21:07

20:17 21:08

20:17 21:08

20:18 21:09

21:11

21:11

21:12

21:13

21:13

21:15

21:32 22:32
21:33 22:33
21:34 22:34
21:35 22:35
21:35 22:35
21:36 22:36
21:37 22:37
21:38 22:38
21:39 22:39
21:41 22:41
21:45 22:45
21:45 22:45
21:46 22:46
21:47 22:47
21:48 22:48
21:50 22:50
22:03 23:03
22:04 23:04
22:06 23:06
22:07 23:07
22:07 23:07
22:08 23:08
22:08 23:08
22:09 23:09
22:11 23:11
22:11 23:11
22:12 23:12
22:13 23:13
22:13 23:13
22:15 23:15

23:16 00:01
23:17 00:02
23:18 00:03
23:19 00:04
23:19 00:04
23:20 00:05
23:21 00:06
23:22 00:07
23:23 00:08
23:25 00:10
23:27 00:11
23:27 00:11
23:28 00:12
23:29 00:13
23:30 00:14
23:32 00:16

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil



Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis
Strandbad
Schiffsanlegestelle
Europapark
Universitétsstralle
Universitat
Frodlgasse
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe
MozartstraBRe
Stadion/Zaungasse
Neugasse

Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Urbaneum
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
GoethestraRe

Messe West

Messe Ost
Hauptbahnhof
Hauptbahnhof
Wirtschaftskammer
Landesregierung
Domplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 11
Heiligengeistplatz 11
Heuplatz

Stadtwerke
Morogasse
Sonnengasse
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Ehrentaler Strale
Schoénhofsiedlung
Annabichl
Annabichl Friedhof
Flughafen
Tessendorfer Strae
Daungasse
Randgasse
Tessendorf
Berthold-Schwarz-Strae
Rebhuhnweg
Jagerweg

Walddorf

ab

an
ab

an
ab

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen

Sonn- und Feiertag

06:13 06:45 07:25 08:05 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45 13:25 14:05 14:45 15:25 16:05 16:45 17:25 18:05 18:53

06:14 06:46 07:26 08:06 08:46 09:26 10:06 10:46 11:26 12:06 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:46 15:26 16:06 16:46 17:26 18:06 18:54

06:16 06:48 07:28 08:08 08:48 09:28 10:08 10:48 11:28 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28 18:08 18:55

06:17 06:49 07:29 08:09 08:49 09:29 10:09 10:49 11:29 12:09 12:49 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:29 16:09 16:49 17:29 18:09 18:56

05:38 06:18 06:50 07:30 08:10 08:50 09:30 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 12:50 13:30 14:10 14:50 15:30 16:10 16:50 17:30 18:10 18:57
05:39 06:19 06:52 07:32 08:12 08:52 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52 17:32 18:12 18:58
05:39 06:19 06:52 07:32 08:12 08:52 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52 17:32 18:12 18:58
05:40 06:20 06:53 07:33 08:13 08:53 09:33 10:13 10:53 11:33 12:13 12:53 13:33 14:13 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:53 17:33 18:13 18:59

05:41 06:21 06:54 07:34 08:14 08:54 09:34 10:14 10:54 11:34 12:14 12:54 13:34 14:14 14:54 15:34 16:14 16:54 17:34 18:14 19:00
05:42 06:22 06:55 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15 19:01
05:42 06:22 06:56 07:36 08:16 08:56 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:56 17:36 18:16 19:02
05:43 06:23 06:57 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17 19:02
05:43 06:23 06:57 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17 19:03
05:44 06:24 06:58 07:38 08:18 08:58 09:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58 17:38 18:18 19:03
05:45 06:25 07:00 07:40 08:20 09:00 09:40 10:20 11:00 11:40 12:20 13:00 13:40 14:20 15:00 15:40 16:20 17:00 17:40 18:20 19:05
05:47 06:27 07:02 07:42 08:22 09:02 09:42 10:22 11:02 11:42 12:22 13:02 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42 16:22 17:02 17:42 18:22 19:06
05:49 06:29 07:04 07:44 08:24 09:04 09:44 10:24 11:04 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24 17:04 17:44 18:24 19:08
05:10 05:51 06:32 07:04 07:44 08:24 09:04 09:44 10:24 11:04 11:44 12:24 13:04 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44 16:24 17:04 17:44 18:24 19:10
05:11 05:52 06:33 07:05 07:45 08:25 09:05 09:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05 17:45 18:25 19:11
05:12 05:53 06:34 07:07 07:47 08:27 09:07 09:47 10:27 11:07 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27 17:07 17:47 18:27 19:12
05:13 05:54 06:35 07:08 07:48 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:28 11:08 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:08 17:48 18:28 19:13
05:15 05:56 06:37 07:10 07:50 08:30 09:10 09:50 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:50 18:30 19:15
05:19 05:59 06:41 07:22 08:02 08:42 09:22 10:02 10:42 11:22 12:02 12:42 13:22 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02 16:42 17:22 18:02 18:42 19:19
05:20 06:00 06:42 07:23 08:03 08:43 09:23 10:03 10:43 11:23 12:03 12:43 13:23 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03 16:43 17:23 18:03 18:43 19:20
05:21 06:01 06:43 07:24 08:04 08:44 09:24 10:04 10:44 11:24 12:04 12:44 13:24 14:04 14:44 15:24 16:04 16:44 17:24 18:04 18:44 19:21
05:22 06:02 06:44 07:25 08:05 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45 13:25 14:05 14:45 15:25 16:05 16:45 17:25 18:05 18:45 19:22
05:25 06:05 06:47 07:28 08:08 08:48 09:28 10:08 10:48 11:28 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28 18:08 18:48 19:25
05:26 06:06 06:48 07:29 08:09 08:49 09:29 10:09 10:49 11:29 12:09 12:49 13:29 14:09 14:49 15:29 16:09 16:49 17:29 18:09 18:49 19:26
05:27 06:07 06:49 07:30 08:10 08:50 09:30 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 12:50 13:30 14:10 14:50 15:30 16:10 16:50 17:30 18:10 18:50 19:27
05:28 06:08 06:50 07:31 08:11 08:51 09:31 10:11 10:51 11:31 12:11 12:51 13:31 14:11 14:51 15:31 16:11 16:51 17:31 18:11 18:51 19:28
05:29 06:11 06:53 07:32 08:12 08:52 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52 17:32 18:12 18:52 19:31

| 0654 | 0813 | 0933 | 10:53 | 1213 | 13:33 | 14553 | 16113 | 17:33 | 1853 |
| 06555 | 0815 | 0935 | 10555 | 1245 | 13:35 | 14:555 | 1645 | 17:35 | 1855 |
06:12 07:33 08:53 10:13 11:33 12:53 14:13 15:33 16:53 18:13 19:32
06:13 07:34 08:54 10:14 11:34 12:54 14:14 15:34 16:54 18:14 19:33
06:14 07:35 08:55 10:15 11:35 12:55 14:15 15:35 16:55 18:15 19:34
06:15 07:36 08:56 10:16 11:36 12:56 14:16 15:36 16:56 18:16 19:35
06:16 07:37 08:57 10:17 11:37 12:57 14:17 15:37 16:57 18:17 19:36
06:17 07:38 08:58 10:18 11:38 12:58 14:18 15:38 16:58 18:18 19:37
06:18 07:39 08:59 10:19 11:39 12:59 14:19 15:39 16:59 18:19 19:38
an 06:19 07:40 09:00 10:20 11:40 13:00 14:20 15:40 17:00 18:20 19:39



Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis
Strandbad
Schiffsanlegestelle
Europapark
Universitétsstralle
Universitat
Frodlgasse
Rudolf Kattnig-StraRe
MozartstraBRe
Stadion/Zaungasse
Baumbachplatz Ost
Neugasse
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Urbaneum
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
GoethestraBe
Messe West
Messe Ost
Hauptbahnhof
Hauptbahnhof
Wirtschaftskammer
Landesregierung
Domplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 11
Heiligengeistplatz 11
Heuplatz
Stadtwerke
Morogasse
Sonnengasse
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Ehrentaler Strafe
Schonhofsiedlung
Annabichl
Annabichl Friedhof
Flughafen
Tessendorfer StraRe
Daungasse
Randgasse
Tessendorf
Berthold-Schwarz-StraRe
Rebhuhnweg
Jagerweg
Walddorf

Strandbad - Hauptm.Herm.Platz - Hauptbahnhof - Heiligengeistplatz - Klinikum - Walddorf/Flughafen

ab

an
ab

an
ab

an

Sonn- und Feiertag

23:17
23:18
23:18
23:19
23:20
|
23:21
23:22
23:22
23:23
23:23
23:25
23:26
23:28
23:40
23:41
23:42
23:43
23:45
23:50
23:51
23:52
23:53
23:56
23:57
23:58
23:59

19:13 19:53

19:14 19:54

19:15 19:55

19:16 19:56

19:17 19:57 21:24 22:24

19:18 19:58 21:25 22:25

19:18 19:58 21:25 22:25

19:19 19:59 21:26 22:26

19:20 20:00 21:27 22:27

| | 20:07 20:27 | |

19:21 20:01 20:08 20:28 21:28 22:28

19:22 20:02 20:08 20:28 21:29 22:29

19:22 20:02 20:09 20:29 21:29 22:29

19:23 20:03 20:09 20:29 21:30 22:30

19:23 20:03 20:10 20:30 21:30 22:30

19:25 20:05 20:11 20:31 21:32 22:32

19:26 20:06 20:13 20:33 21:33 22:33

19:28 20:08 20:15 20:35 21:35 22:35

19:30 20:09 20:37 21:37 22:37

19:31 20:10 20:38 21:38 22:38

19:32 20:11 20:39 21:39 22:39

19:33 20:12 20:40 21:40 22:40

19:35 20:14 20:42 21:42 22:42

19:39 20:15 20:45 21:45 22:45

19:40 20:16 20:46 21:46 22:46

19:41 20:17 20:47 21:47 22:47

19:42 20:18 20:48 21:48 22:48

19:45 20:21 20:51 21:51 22:51

19:46 20:22 20:52 21:52 22:52

19:47 20:23 20:53 21:53 22:53

19:48 20:24 20:54 21:54 22:54

19:49 20:25 20:56 21:13 21:56 22:56 23:03 00:00

19:50 20:57 | |  22:57 |

19:51 20:58 | | 22:58 |
21:14 21:57 23:04
21:15 21:58 23:05
21:16 21:59 23:06
21:17 22:00 23:07
21:18 22:01 23:08
21:19 22:02 23:09
21:20 22:03 23:10
21:21 22:04 23:11

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil



Giiltig ab 15.09.2025

Hinweis

Flughafen

St. Georgen Sandhof
Terndorf

Walddorf
Schlosswirt
Tessendorfer StraBRe
Annabichl
Schoénhofsiedlung
Ehrentaler StraBe
Th.-Schmid-Gasse
Sonnengasse
Spitalbergweg
Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W.
Morogasse
Stadtwerke

Heuplatz
Heiligengeistplatz 16
Heiligengeistplatz 16
Benediktinerplatz
Karfreitstrae
Landesregierung
Wirtschaftskammer
Hauptbahnhof West
Hauptbahnhof West
Gabelsbergerstraie
Messe West
GoethestraBe
Waidmannsdorfer Str.
Urbaneum
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz
Baumbachplatz Ost
Stadion/Zaungasse
MozartstraBe

Rudolf Kattnig-Strale
Ganghofergasse
Frodigasse
Universitéat
Universitatsstrae
Europapark
Schiffsanlegestelle
Strandbad

Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad

ab

Klagenfurt

rmocabkil

Sonn- und Feiertag

06:58 08:18 09:38 10:58 12:18 13:38 14:58 16:18 17:38
06:59 08:19 09:39 10:59 12:19 13:39 14:59 16:19 17:39
07:00 08:20 09:40 11:00 12:20 13:40 15:00 16:20 17:40

06:25 | 0740 | 09:00 | 10220 | 11:40 | 13:00 | 1420 | 1540 | 17:00 |

06:26 | 07:42 | 09:02 | 1022 | 11:42 | 13:02 | 1422 | 1542 | 17:02 |
06:27 07:02 07:44 08:22 09:04 09:42 10:24 11:02 11:44 12:22 13:04 13:42 14:24 15:02 15:44 16:22 17:04 17:42
05:53 06:29 07:05 07:45 08:25 09:05 09:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05 17:45
05:54 06:30 07:07 07:47 08:27 09:07 09:47 10:27 11:07 11:47 12:27 13:07 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47 16:27 17:07 17:47
05:55 06:31 07:08 07:48 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:28 11:08 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:08 17:48
05:56 06:32 07:09 07:49 08:29 09:09 09:49 10:29 11:09 11:49 12:29 13:09 13:49 14:29 15:09 15:49 16:29 17:09 17:49
05:57 06:33 07:10 07:50 08:30 09:10 09:50 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:50
05:57 06:33 07:10 07:50 08:30 09:10 09:50 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:50
05:58 06:34 07:12 07:52 08:32 09:12 09:52 10:32 11:12 11:52 12:32 13:12 13:52 14:32 15:12 15:52 16:32 17:12 17:52
05:59 06:35 07:13 07:53 08:33 09:13 09:53 10:33 11:13 11:53 12:33 13:13 13:53 14:33 15:13 15:53 16:33 17:13 17:53
06:00 06:36 07:14 07:54 08:34 09:14 09:54 10:34 11:14 11:54 12:34 13:14 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54 16:34 17:14 17:54
06:01 06:37 07:15 07:55 08:35 09:15 09:55 10:35 11:15 11:55 12:35 13:15 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55 16:35 17:15 17:55
06:04 06:39 07:18 07:58 08:38 09:18 09:58 10:38 11:18 11:58 12:38 13:18 13:58 14:38 15:18 15:58 16:38 17:18 17:58
06:05 06:43 07:25 08:05 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45 13:25 14:05 14:45 15:25 16:05 16:45 17:25 18:05
06:05 06:43 07:25 08:05 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05 12:45 13:25 14:05 14:45 15:25 16:05 16:45 17:25 18:05
06:06 06:44 07:26 08:06 08:46 09:26 10:06 10:46 11:26 12:06 12:46 13:26 14:06 14:46 15:26 16:06 16:46 17:26 18:06
06:07 06:45 07:27 08:07 08:47 09:27 10:07 10:47 11:27 12:07 12:47 13:27 14:07 14:47 15:27 16:07 16:47 17:27 18:07
06:08 06:46 07:28 08:08 08:48 09:28 10:08 10:48 11:28 12:08 12:48 13:28 14:08 14:48 15:28 16:08 16:48 17:28 18:08
06:10 06:48 07:30 08:10 08:50 09:30 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 12:50 13:30 14:10 14:50 15:30 16:10 16:50 17:30 18:10

ab 05:11 05:31 05:41 06:11 06:49 07:32 08:12 08:52 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 12:52 13:32 14:12 14:52 15:32 16:12 16:52 17:32 18:12
05:12 05:32 05:42 06:12 06:50 07:33 08:13 08:53 09:33 10:13 10:53 11:33 12:13 12:53 13:33 14:13 14:53 15:33 16:13 16:53 17:33 18:13
05:14 05:34 05:44 06:14 06:52 07:35 08:15 08:55 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35 12:15 12:55 13:35 14:15 14:55 15:35 16:15 16:55 17:35 18:15
05:15 05:35 05:45 06:15 06:53 07:36 08:16 08:56 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16 12:56 13:36 14:16 14:56 15:36 16:16 16:56 17:36 18:16
05:15 05:35 05:45 06:15 06:53 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17
05:16 05:36 05:46 06:16 06:54 07:37 08:17 08:57 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37 12:17 12:57 13:37 14:17 14:57 15:37 16:17 16:57 17:37 18:17
05:16 05:36 05:46 06:16 06:54 07:38 08:18 08:58 09:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 12:58 13:38 14:18 14:58 15:38 16:18 16:58 17:38 18:18
05:17 05:37 05:47 06:17 06:55 07:39 08:19 08:59 09:39 10:19 10:59 11:39 12:19 12:59 13:39 14:19 14:59 15:39 16:19 16:59 17:39 18:19

05:19
05:19
05:20
05:21
05:21
05:23

an

06:19 06:57 07:41 08:21 09:01 09:41 10:21 11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01 17:41 18:21
06:19 06:57 07:41 08:21 09:01 09:41 10:21 11:01 11:41 12:21 13:01 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41 16:21 17:01 17:41 18:21
06:20 06:58 07:42 08:22 09:02 09:42 10:22 11:02 11:42 12:22 13:02 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42 16:22 17:02 17:42 18:22
06:21 06:59 07:43 08:23 09:03 09:43 10:23 11:03 11:43 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03 17:43 18:23
06:21 06:59 07:43 08:23 09:03 09:43 10:23 11:03 11:43 12:23 13:03 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43 16:23 17:03 17:43 18:23
06:23 07:01 07:45 08:25 09:05 09:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 13:05 13:45 14:25 15:05 15:45 16:25 17:05 17:45 18:25
06:24 07:02 07:46 08:26 09:06 09:46 10:26 11:06 11:46 12:26 13:06 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46 16:26 17:06 17:46 18:26
06:25 07:03 07:48 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:28 11:08 11:48 12:28 13:08 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48 16:28 17:08 17:48 18:28
06:26 07:04 07:50 08:30 09:10 09:50 10:30 11:10 11:50 12:30 13:10 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50 16:30 17:10 17:50 18:30
06:27 07:05 07:51 08:31 09:11 09:51 10:31 11:11 11:51 12:31 13:11 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51 16:31 17:11 17:51 18:31



Klagenfurt

Walddorf/Flughafen - Klinikum - Heiligengeistplatz - Hauptbahnhof - Baumbachplatz - Strandbad mmbil
Giiltig ab 15.09.2025
Sonn- und Feiertag

Hinweis
Flughafen ab 18:58 19:52 20:59 22:59
St. Georgen Sandhof 18:59 19:53 21:00 23:00
Terndorf 19:00 19:54 21:01 23:01
Walddorf 18:20 | 1942 | |  21:2622:26 | 23:11
Schlosswirt 18:22 | 1943 | |  21:2722:27 | 2312
Tessendorfer StraBRe 18:24 19:02 19:44 19:55 21:02 21:28 22:28 23:02 23:13
Annabichl 18:25 19:05 19:46 19:56 20:31 21:03 21:31 22:31 23:03 23:15 00:00
Schonhofsiedlung 18:27 19:07 19:47 19:57 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:16 00:01
Ehrentaler StraBe 18:28 19:08 19:48 19:58 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:17 00:02
Th.-Schmid-Gasse 18:29 19:09 19:49 19:59 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:18 00:03
Sonnengasse 18:30 19:10 19:50 20:00 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:19 00:04
Spitalbergweg 18:30 19:10 19:50 20:00 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:19 00:04
Klinikum Klagenfurt a.W. 18:32 19:12 19:51 20:01 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:20 00:05
Morogasse 18:33 19:13 19:52 20:02 20:37 21:37 22:37 23:21 00:06
Stadtwerke 18:34 19:14 19:53 20:03 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:22 00:07
Heuplatz 18:35 19:15 19:54 20:04 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:23 00:08
Heiligengeistplatz 16 an 18:38 19:18 19:56 20:06 20:41 21:41 22:41 23:25 00:10
Heiligengeistplatz 16 ab 18:45 19:25 19:57 20:07 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:27 00:11
Benediktinerplatz 18:45 19:25 19:57 20:07 20:45 21:45 22:45 23:27 00:11
KarfreitstraBe 18:46 19:26 19:58 20:08 20:46 21:46 22:46 23:28 00:12
Landesregierung 18:47 19:27 19:59 20:09 20:47 21:47 22:47 23:29 00:13
Wirtschaftskammer 18:48 19:28 20:00 20:10 20:48 21:48 22:48 23:30 00:14
Hauptbahnhof West  an 18:50 19:30 20:02 20:12 20:50 21:50 22:50 23:32 00:16
Hauptbahnhof West  ab 18:52 19:32 20:12 21:03 22:03 23:03
Gabelsbergerstraie 18:53 19:33 20:13 21:04 22:04 23:04
Messe West 18:55 19:35 20:15 21:06 22:06 23:06
GoethestraBe 18:56 19:36 20:16 21:07 22:07 23:.07
Waidmannsdorfer Str. 18:57 19:37 20:16 21:07 22:07 23:07
Urbaneum 18:57 19:37 20:17 21:08 22:08 23:08
Hauptm.-Hermann-Platz 18:58 19:38 20:17 21:08 22:08 23:08
Baumbachplatz Ost 18:59 19:39 20:18 21:09 22:09 23:09
Stadion/Zaungasse 19:01 19:41 21:11 22:11 23:11
MozartstraBe 19:01 19:41 21:11 22:11 23:11
Rudolf Kattnig-Strae 19:02 19:42 21:12 22:12 23:12
Ganghofergasse 19:03 19:43 21:13 22:13 23:13
Frodlgasse 19:03 19:43 21:13 22:13 23:13
Universitat 19:05 19:45 21:15 22:15 23:15
Universitatsstrae 19:06 19:46
Europapark 19:08 19:48
Schiffsanlegestelle 19:10 19:50

Strandbad an 19:11 19:51



